OUTA
INA+
REF
INA–
OUTB
INB+
INB–
OUTC

由于RZ为已知值，因此RY可表示为：
当RY和RZ为已知值时，RX可通过下式计算：
订购指南
 温度范围  封装描述  封装选项
ADCMP396ARZ −40°C 至 +125°C R-16
ADCMP396ARZ-RL7 −40°C 至 +125°C R-16
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AC
10.00 (0.3937)
9.80 (0.3858)
16 9
8
1
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2283)
4.00 (0.1575)
3.80 (0.1496)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0039)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
1.75 (0.0689)
1.35 (0.0531)
0.50 (0.0197)
0.25 (0.0098)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
COPLANARITY
0.10
8°
0°
06
06
06
-A
45°
Rev. 0 | Page 13 of 16
ADCMP396
外形尺寸
图30. 16引脚标准小型封装[SOIC_N]
窄体
(R-16)
图示尺寸单位：mm和(inch)
型号1
16引脚标准小型封装[SOIC_N]
16引脚标准小型封装[SOIC_N]
1 Z = 符合RoHS标准的器件。
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 16
ADCMP396
注释
注释
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16
ADCMP396
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D12211sc -0-4/14(0)